503925249 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3971902

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
PAUL CORK			06/30/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	KH TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX	P.O. BOX 709, GEORGETOWN	
City:	GRAND (GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property TypeApplication Number:098		Number	
		17692	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(2)	02)393-5350	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(2) be sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	2) be sent to ti if provided; i	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	20) be sent to ti if provided; i 20	he e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(20 20 be sent to ti 20 pa	ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(20 I be sent to ti if provided; i 20 pa pa : JC JA	ne e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com DHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 be sent to ti if provided; i 20 pa pa s: JC JA 40	ne e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com OHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC 0 SEVENTH STREET NW SU	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(20 be sent to ti if provided; i 20 pa pa s: JC JA 40	ne e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com DHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(20 if provided; i 20 pa 2: JC JA 40 W	ne e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com OHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC 0 SEVENTH STREET NW SU	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(20 if provided; i 20 pa s: JC JA 40 W NUMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com OHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC 0 SEVENTH STREET NW SU ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(20 if provided; i 20 pa s: JC JA 40 W NUMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com OHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC 0 SEVENTH STREET NW SU ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 G11724	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(20 if provided; i 20 pa s: JC JA 40 W NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com OHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC 0 SEVENTH STREET NW SU ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 G11724 JOHN C. HOLMAN	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(20 if provided; i 20 pa s: JC JA 40 W NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com OHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC 0 SEVENTH STREET NW SU ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 G11724 JOHN C. HOLMAN /JOHN C. HOLMAN/	be sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(24 <i>if provided; i</i> 20 20 pa 20 pa 20 Pa 20 Pa 20 Pa 20 Pa 20 Pa 20 Pa 20 Pa 40 W NUMBER: R: BNMENT#pag	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 26386666 tent@jhip.com OHN CLARKE HOLMAN COBSON HOLMAN PLLC 0 SEVENTH STREET NW SU ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 G11724 JOHN C. HOLMAN /JOHN C. HOLMAN/ 07/21/2016	be sent via US Mail.

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul Cork (Assignor), the Inventor of US Patent 6,563,932 issued May 13, 2003 wishes to correct an erroneous assignment recorded May 14, 2001;

WHEREAS, KH Technology Corporation, (Assignee) a company located and doing business at P.O. Box 709, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said US patent;

WHEREAS, the prior assignment from the inventor to the assignee assigned to KH Technology rather KH Technology Corporation and the instant assignment, effective February 5, 2001 now corrects this error;

NOW THEREFORE, in order to confirm and place into full force and effect this prior transfer the Assignor on February 5, 2001 has sold, signed and transferred over nunc pro tunc effective February 5, 2001 and confirms receipt of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and by this document does so, assign and transfer over as of February 5, 2001 to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the Invention set forth in Serial No. 09/847,692 now US Patent 6,563,932 and all patents, reissues, re-examinations, divisions, continuations and extensions of said above-identified patent to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoove, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs and assigns to the full term of any granted patent and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that on February 5, 2001 it was the lawful owner of the above-identified application and good and full right and lawful authority to seli and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and

PATENT REEL: 039210 FRAME: 0258

for the same consideration Assignor agrees that it will cooperate with counsel for Assignee or counsel for its legal successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns in the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said application without charge to Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of any patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, collect damages for and any and all acts of past and future infringement.

In testimony whereof, the undersigned who was the Assignor on February 2, 2001, the time that this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment takes effect, herewith signs and seals this day of JUNE 2016. 30th assignment this

Llel BV:

Paul Cork

Witnesses:

Signature

NEVILLE RYAN **Typed Name**

Signature

Typed Name

RECORDED: 07/21/2016